1. Airport Charges - aircraft

1.1 - Landing per tons (mtow) € 1,50

1.2 - Departure per tons (mtow) € 1,50

1.3 - Parking per tons (mtow) Daylight time (*)
first 2 hours (no charge) € -
up to 1 ton € 6,00
above 1 tons and up to 2 tons € 8,00
above 2 tons and up to 4 tons € 11,00
above 4 tons and up to 8 tons € 15,00
above 8 tons € 20,00
(*) Daylight time: period running between morning opening time and night closure
(**) Night time: period running between night closure and following morning opening

1.4 - Parking on grass platform Yearly lumpsum
up to 1 ton € 1.800,00
above 1 tons and up to 2 tons € 2.800,00
above 2 tons and up to 4 tons (*)
above 4 tons and up to 8 tons (*)
above 8 tons (*)

(*) Minimum stay of 120 days (not consecutive). No previous request needed and upfront payment
equal to 25% of total yearly estimated value (daylight and night charge x 365 days x 25%).

2. Airport Charges - passengers

2.1 - Municipality tax per passenger boarding aircraft (adult and children above 2 years of age)

2.2 - Passenger boarding aircraft
- adult

- children from 2 to 12 years old
- infant below 2 years (exempt)

2.3 - Security

- adult

- children from 2 to 12 years old
- infant below 2 years (exempt)

Night time (**)

€ 4,00
€ 6,00
€ 7,00
€ 9,00
£ 11,00
€ 6,50
£ 8,80
€ 4,40
£ -

€ 5,50
€ 5,50
£ i

pax

pax
pax
exempt

pax
pax
exempt



3. Ground handling services
Service provision based on annex A Law Decree 18/99: cat. 1.1 cat.1.2 cat. 2 cat. 3 cat. 5.1 cat. 5.3 cat. 5.4 cat. 7.1

Aircraft up to 4 tons mtow € 20,00 pertons
Aircraft above 4 tons mtow € 30,00 pertons

AOPA members (Aircraft Owners and Pilots Association) 20% discount on above fees for aircraft below 3 tons mtow

Training flight- certified by Country certified flying school (forfait) € 20,00 perflight
Local flight € 15,00 pertons

Aeroclub Country certified with aircraft below 1 ton mtow € 17,00 per flight
Aeroclub Country certified wit aircraft from 1 ton up to 5 tons mtow € 23,00 perflight
Aeroclub Country certified with aircraft above 5 tons mtow € 30,00 perflight



4, Services on request

4.1 - Fire fighting service upgrade for ICAO cat. 3 & 4 aircraft

Additional firefighting personnel and equipment for ICAO cat. 3 & 4 aircraft within airport operating hours

with mandatory Prior Permission Request (PPR) 48 hours before ETA/ETD

Reservation time change of firefighting service (free of cost)
additional at least 48 hours before ETA/ETD, and if available

Reservation time change of firefighting service
additional with less of 48 hours before ETA/ETD, and if available

Cancellation of additional firefighting service received at least 48 hours before ETA/ETD (free of cost)

Cancellation of additional firefighting service received less than 48 hours before ETA/ETD

4.2 - Extra ground handling services

Hangarage
1.5.1 same day departure with mandatory reservation
up to 1ton
above 1 tons and up to 2 tons
above 2 tons and up to 4 tons

1.5.2 following day departure with mandatory reservation
up to 1 ton
above 1 tons and up to 2 tons
above 2 tons and up to 4 tons

Aircraft engine start with proper equipment provision
GPU for single engine start
GPU for twin engine start

GPU for turboprop/jet engine start

Aircraft moving
Push-back or towing

Transportation to/from hangar or within airport airside
Transportation (if not related to arrival/departure)

Services after flight
Quotation upon service request with 30% increase

Crew management
Quotation upon service request with 30% increase

C. ATS/Meteo services on request

Operator/Carrier file printout
On route meteo printout
PIB Preflight Information Bulletin printout

D. Administrative filing for export refuelling services (EX1)
Refuelling of extra UE flights

E. EQuipment

Counter for marketing-promotion
Use of refuelling truck for JET A1 uplift below 100 liters

150,00

50,00

150,00

daily lumpsum

€ 16,00
€ 20,00
€ 30,00
daily lumpsum
€ 22,00
€ 30,00
€ 40,00
€ 28,50
€ 45,50
€ 96,50
€ 25,00
€ 15,00

t.b.d.

t.b.d.
€ 15,00
€ 15,00
€ 15,00
€ 25,00
€ 50,00
€ 50,00

F. Airport operating hours extension (on request, and subject to resources availability)

AFIS & RFF for 1” & 2~ cat. ICAO

AFIS & RFF for 3" & 4/ cat. ICAO

€

€

300,00

450,00

per hour or fraction with upfront
payment

for every single time change with
upfront payment

100% upfront payment refundable

upfront payment NOT refundable

forfait annuale
€ 2.400,00
€ 3.600,00
€ 4.800,00

per service
per service
per 1 hour or
fraction

per service

per servizio

per hour or fraction with upfront
payment
per hour or fraction with upfront
payment



5. Flights with special fare

51- AOPA member discount 20% *
5.2- Piloti di Classe discount 20% *
53- Sconto Regionale forfait €.25,00%*

*the discount applies only to " Handling"

**Valid only for regions "Toscana, Liguria, Lazio and "Corse/Corsica"
Valid only for the regions of Tuscany, Liguria, Lazio and "Corse/Corsica" for aircraft only two tons and
€20 for aircraft under 1 ton - Passenger boarding fees and the municipal surcharge are excluded from

the regional flat rate.
This rate will not be applicable in the months of July, August and September.




